o BTN S

VA Department of
£ FLORMA \ . .
Environmental Protection
Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Governor

June 25, 1997

Mr. Wayne G. Bushkin, President

Bushkin Enterprises, Inc.
Post Office Box 181121
Casselberry, Florida 32718-1121

Re: One Hour Martinizing Dry Cleaning
Facility No.: 1170354

Dear Mr. Bushkin:
The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning

facility that you submitted on April 30, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the
requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible

official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please

contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

[#"Potty Diliz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Todd Sanchez, Central District
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled poper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

. Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 3 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor : Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

April 30, 1997

Mr. Wayne G. Bushkin
Bushkin Enterprises, Inc.

Post Office Box 181121
Casselberry, Florida 32718-1121

Dear Mr. Bushkin: -

The Bureau of :Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources récently received your
Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Notification Form and check (#111) in the amount of $50.

We appreciate your submittal. However, your check is being returned to you since it is
not due at this time. Fees are due and payable between January 15 and March 1 in the year
following each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the
general permit. The Department will send you an invoice in time for the next payment cycle.

If you have any questions, please call me at 904/488-6140.
Sincerely,

N

"23?4‘/_%_’) ' 1(‘4,(4:3%//\/
Sandra Bowman
Environmental Manager
Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring and

(/éB\

Enclosure

. WAYNE G. BUSHKIN OR
DEBBY.J. BUSHKIN

9319388059 4 -q
'P.o.Box1a11210"7 eae~H20 _ '/7’ ‘23 19 i Z

CASSELBERRY, FL 32718-1121

' ' ” miauﬁzﬁi $ 50.00
_Mﬂ)_ém L é&o———_ Dollars A==

007-035
1001 Red Bug Lake Road

Casselberry, Florida 32707-5744 :
~
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

RECEIVED
APR 3 On997

. Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Busuawr~ EnTeErRParses T o,
Site Name (For example, plant name or number): !

[§9]

One \Youn MAALTIN . Toar G vbﬁw QL\:/\GND(\I()-
Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: 1

[V}

A\
AppLigo For

X

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: 2776 E. SOmsH LzTv B Lv2

Ciry:C%ggLeféfL/L\’ County: SE;W\);NOL,(E ZipCode: 3027077

Facility Identificatio

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

wWeyneg G Busruan Paescosnt

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: {

Organization/Firm: RV\S\&KDN CNTERPNLSES T C
Street Address: PO R 0% B2\ f

City: Cpg IELL ERAYy County: gl‘f‘f\'\mo i Zip Code: 3271 9—~1(2¢

@ Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (%067) (4b- T30 Fax: (¥07) 696- 7Y30

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and T{tle of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: - Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) - Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (8-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser  |g# | ¢/q7

6/97

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

1(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

rReclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed
(c) No control devices are required to be installed |

‘@"@ What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
O | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ O ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: [\ ] Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

L]

Existing small area source | New small area source

e
Swold
B

Existing large area source New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber

Refrigerated condenser

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

[ kL

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X]
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this genefa] permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(t&:)) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

RN

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated 1n this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

N x | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Wy C M ' ¢[a2)4n

Signature W 'Q/\KS:QSN\ ¢ '

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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9 Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Faciliry Contact Address:
Street Address:
Ciny: Counny: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-23-96




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

RECEIVED
APR 3 (1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

L) —_—
Susiawrs ™ ENTERPQISéSI T oNC

to

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Ornz Yoo MaTzvcrzae Deg Qi savna
5. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number: I

i

[N
AppLaso o
4. Facility Location:
Street Address: 276 €. SAUSH LITo B 'f—\/‘?
Citv: ChsSéL BERRY Counry: SgvwfnolLE  ZipCode: 32707

W

. Facility Identification Number (DEP-Use):

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

wWayng G r%v\hf&vtz«\i ?K?Sfoé’c\t'»’

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: v

Organization/Firm; ’\35\,\5\»\\&1:(\\ (W}QP/LLSC{ I~C
Street Address: YO ¥ 0w LBz

City: Cyax SELA SNy County: Sc\,\,\ e LS Zip Code: 327 19— 112

8. Responsible Official Telephone ‘\Jumer
Telephone: (o™ €

Fax: (y07)

83\( vy €34 u&E)

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, piant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

Ciny: Counny: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-215.900(2) Page 15 of 16

Effective: 6-23-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Instalied ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-t0-Dry Unit .
(1) w/ ref. condenser |z | ¢/57 ALY,

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controis

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

(c) No control devices are required to be installed

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the lates
O gallons O CrUuovS [
WLV SELESST b - /% 900197 _
(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ () ] months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: [\ ] Did not keep records:

5. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

]

Existing small area source New small area source

Existing large area source New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I] of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber

Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

New larce area source
Refrigerated condenser

[k

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas excep! for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X
No such units on-site ' ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases [ Y }
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair X
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring X
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring (%] ,\//AT
o 5y,
(e) Instrument calibration Y.
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan > ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16

Effective: 6-23-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X" the appropriate selection:

I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

Y] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification -

" I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution conirol equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

w\w C&VQ/Q ' ‘(!Qb’}ﬁﬂ

Signature (] Q\E?% o 7 Date
& \

U%PA Lo ¥ /s

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




N/

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION | |
TMEN_ (|\.SS . TIMEOUT_ 2.2 ARsD#___[1F 035H

TYPE OF FACILITY: [ of (b€ ne s,

FACLLITY NAME:__[ie? 4o o (6 (400 Fine DATE N/ %)

FACILITY LOCATION: ___ 2 . Z. Sa b i/t Al od
(200 Céfwﬂj/ L. 5207 \ |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: LU/VW Breothrbon PHONE NUMBER: _?%7 ~ ?5?/ ) //1/

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

|
|

COI\/IMENTS

//U/VJ?%&C L"’ j ) 57(3' ﬁéu@éf‘w /?,Q/v(i {nf— £ - fo padha -
Sl awn Qonrée, (Lype L/W)

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: hWas

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Qﬁé\ D A [N za U1

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /' > PHONE NUMBER ZZ/’} >3 7Y - %Z%’

Page of . . Revised 10/96




b

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS =
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT v’
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: = ANNUAL - 3 COMPLANTDISCOVERY @
RE-INSPECTION u]
[ "‘FO 254 e ”-
ATRs o+ RO@EE vate:_ |l /A9  Ttovem: /(. 53 mveouvr: [2° 20

FACILITY NAME: Ong  How.  Magminzue

FaciTy LocATION: 2 e £ . Scualifp Plvd.
(osselboon CL.  3290F

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL ; N ayne. @(L&&/m PHONE: | ‘7/@7/5)3[7/ L///‘“/

'CONTACT NAME: PHONE: @ .

- [PART I: NOTIFICATION - H

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' /&’\
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit _ O

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleun
Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source /k(
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr ‘ dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 galfyr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, X < 140 gal/yT both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) J
3. 'Existixig large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 £ x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/5/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification k)Y aN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within t.hLeO preﬁi\mng 12 months by this dry clearung

facility was fZQ gallons. Me,:.:) [ 80 '/\z( < MB — (Dm—(L)_g .

lof3 Revised 8/11/97
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HEART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

4>

1
2.

(¥3)

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) ~ —

. Storing perchloroethvlene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy ON /A
Examining the containers for leakage? Qy ON WA
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/urdoading? ﬁ{ aN

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ;&fx’ ON ON/A

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ ay ON

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

]

L.

2.

-
2.

(v

In Part 11-A:

Xf classification 1 has been checked, no controls arce required. Proceed to Part V.

.Xf classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). '

If classification 3 has becn checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be équipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B Lelow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and exzstmg large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? i péf( aN
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? M N anNva

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? »&LY aN anva

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ' \i{ aN

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ay aN ,@{*\UA
N pob. s 2‘5
ldown period and after

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? [&({ anN

L

20f 5 "~ Revised 8/11/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on df}'-s\dw:laimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay awN
2. Measured and recorded the washer e\haust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekiy? Oy ON On/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON anN/a
3. Measured and recorded the pecc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped witha ¢ adsorber? oy ON aw/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON anN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least & duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, .
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy OGN anN/a
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and \\ashers) withindividual
condenser coils? ay aN awa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if u.éed) at all times? Oy ON OwA
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) |
\
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? @Y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? MY aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; h(Y ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? \GQ ON ON/A

(v}

~1

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicablel?

. Maintained calibration data? (er applicable direct reading instruments)
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
. Maintained starrup/shutdown/malfuncuon plan?

. Mainuined deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

— ——

WW\AOJ neded  — -~ TN A

30of53

ay
ay

Revised 8/11/97




|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS R

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? - aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? _ , aN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? I
" Hose connections, fittings, :

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stiils Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ay ON ON/A
Pumps ‘ Qy ON Qwa Diverter valves Qy aN aN/a
Solvent tanks and containers _ QY ON ON/A  ° Cartridge filter housings QY ON ON/A
Water separators Oy 0N ON/A

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed soI_vent on exterior surfaces) b{
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) [ﬁ\
Odor (noticeable perc odor) %
Use of direct-reéding instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric fubes) a
Halogen leak detector Q
If using diréct-rcading instrumentation, is the equipment: D_N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay OGN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious sighs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Keptina clean and secure area when not in use? ! Qy N
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

D) «LW%W | | iG>

A

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

| /9%
u Inspector’s Signature - Apprakimate Date of Next Inspection

U39¢ &* W&ﬁ7

40of 5 Revised 8/11/97




[[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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N\ |

| WO%SIB

RECEWED.  DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

o . ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
FEB 12 98 T ——
i( AIRS ID#1170354
R E C E , v E 'BUSHKIN ENTERPRISES INC
D 'WAYNE G BUSHKIN
' fgfsggfaisg RY f
_ RRY FL 32718-1121
FEB 1 ¢ 1998 L
RIS - S e il
Bureau of Ajr Mom’ton'ng
& Mobile Sources Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: _ ]I | /q g 19 TO 2 \’3\ Jq 7 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. I YES Lo

I NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuoué compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene sglvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer of combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: W Pup)& %US s /-Q ' L/ J’/???

Name (Please Print) vSignature o Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual éompliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPBE?ION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN:__[0Q N5 TIMEouT:__ [ (/40 AIRS ID#:_| | T+ O A

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy cd<s e

FACILITY NAME: One “nouwe bl DATE: [D//j)@/ﬁﬁ

FACILITY LocaTioN.__ A7/, SauSidity Bivd. ~
CaSsdvexry Fr.. 27 |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: IUW %ﬁm PHONE NUMBER:_ v =¢34 - 41/

dZ/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: R

[N Complernce

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE’&Z/NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 10]99

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: AADIA (\)wazem

(Please Print)

< 3
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: 7 AP PHONE NUMBER: 09 3~ 353
W i, :

Page of . Revised 10/96
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' PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 2~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION |
AIRS ID#: \Nl/)(O?)% DATE:_] QZZOZQ& TIME IN: O S TIME oIy ‘
' R A (“‘
FACILITY NAME: Wm/h v] M s O
<

FACILITY LOCATION: __ &~ 2{p 5@%/3 Ao Blud. % 2 (:\,

o

» L

Crssetlen 2077 %% %

£
0%
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : N&u%m, %km PHONE: ___ NS5 3% ¥
v 7} “x D g
© X,
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: 3
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION I

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
1. Existing small area source | 2. New small area source E/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr ’ %&(
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source u 4. New large area source |
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay UN UCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
u facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was DO gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers'§ Wm\g@i Qay 0N §:}A
/

2. Examining the containers for leakage? n/] . Qy an

(V3]

. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? %Y aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? 30/;}\ 0(/(3’5 ay ON //M/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON /GN/A

W—

[ PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . MY UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the _

ccendenser upon opening the door? /m/Y ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? % QN

5. Repaired or édjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? /kl,/Y ON ONA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? /a/Y N

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area soufce also
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side ot the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay N
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at'the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or gréater than 20° F? Qdy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while“the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carpén adsorber? Uy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? . Qy UON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling/port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is af least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and’downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser’coils? Uy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N e » &

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? _ Y aN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? YWy on

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

L

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers WYy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills Y OGN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON OUN/A Exhaust dampers lY ON ON/A
Pumps : ' Y QN Qn/A Diverter valves ay aN awa
Solvent tanks and containers Y DN. ON/A Cartridge filter housings QY ON QON/A
- Water separators Qy ON On/A |

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

4
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) >@'
Odor (noticeable perc odor) YI
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector Q
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ady ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

10 o /K

Date oﬁ\spééﬁon/ ’

b 1Y :

(//fnspector’s Signarure Approx‘ima’te Date of Next Inspection
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”ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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ATRS ID#:
e (TO3SY ' pet
. DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Revised 09/15/97

FACILITY NAME: ONTS M oon M ROV £ o DATE: _ (O [ 2g)c
FACILITY LOCATION: 76 T puUS A 5 SR 2

O@rsgma&af\j < L 33707

Annual Reporting Period: No ¢ : 1959 7) TO N vV 1919

Based on each term or conditon of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliancs with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A-C.), during the pericd covered by this statemeat. @YES vo

IE'NO, complete the following:

#]. Term or condition of the general permit that has not besn in continuous compliance during the repordng pericd stated above:

Exact period of non<ompliance: from (¢

Acdon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in condnuous compliance during the reportng period stated above:

Exact period of non~<ompliance; from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used ta demonstrate compliancs:

As the responsible official, I hereby certifv, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguirv, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchlorcethviene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons zer year for transfer or
combinarion facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Iz, NE %"&S LA M ‘Df{"*@j‘ %
ate

Nime (Please Print) Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. Itis at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




I

L ' | /.

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS  |4RMS UPDATED

" TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

ey

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST DATE, ke’
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 2 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERRY Dﬂ@
RE-INSPECTION o
-7 %, @/

amswz [ 0359 pate: /0"/4’47 Tm%@wa)g% TE\%T 304,

FACILITY NAME: Lhove Ma/fini2ip 1.4

FACILITY LOCATION: _ 274  Savsality Blvd O% %,
lasse /61’///):/, Ll 32707

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ WAYne  Rushfiin  »BONE: _(492) 3% - 41

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION | |
|| Facility indicated on potification form that it is: O No notification form
{check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source g
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr drv-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yt transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galiT both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source = 4. INew large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <£2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt ~ transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both 1ypes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁﬁk ON OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. Thetotal quanutw of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
fac111w was ﬁ gallons.
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HPART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1
2.

L)

n

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cariridge filters in their housing or in sealed contziners for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? 4 pn /{13 ),(

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay aN gva
Oy ON [@N/A

&y ON
Oy ON }KLN/A %

gy ON GNva

e ——————

”PA.RT IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1

2.

)

n

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has becn checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber rmust have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

{complete A and B Lelow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) : '

1

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor ';'enting svstem?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust sueam of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 43°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

e o

ALY ON ON/A

;&( OoN anva
XKy O

Wy ON ON/A

WDN

20f5
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B. Has the respousible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser locate
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

ay an~

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON OwA

Is'the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° ay aN az/A
. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhatfist stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cvcle while the mac"hi)z’xs venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorbge? Oy aN an/a

W

Is the perc concentration eqnualyv ess than 100 ppm? Oy aN anN/A

4. Assured that the sampling port or'the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Jeast® duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 27duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON aNa
5. Equipped fer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

coéndeysecoils? Oy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ONA

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ =&y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? bﬁf aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following,:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' ¢"r aN awa
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days |
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON 2wA
4. Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct reading instruments) Oy aN W(/:’&
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Ay ON VA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? } <y an
7. Maintained deviation reports? : QY ON ON/A
Problem corrected? . . Ay OGN M
8. Maintained compliance plan, 'Lfapplicable;? | &Y aN aN/a

3of5 Revised 8/11/97
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS , ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? - [XY aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ‘ 9& aN A
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
" Hose connections, fittings, ,
couplings, and valves Cﬂ ON ON/A Muck cookers é‘f’ ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating O QN ON/A Stills Xy ON OwA ‘
Filter gaskets and seating FX ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Xy oN ona
Pumps Ay ON Ow/a Diverter valves Xy ON Ow/A
Solvent tanks and containers HY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings XY ON ON/A
Water separators Oy ON ONnA
4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed sol_vem on exterior surfaces) ‘K
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) p- 3
Odor (noticeable perc odor) P~
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: O@ZA

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? . 1Y ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? . Oy N
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly,basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay OnN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? gy anN

/Qﬂf\//(// C(/M 4 :A/ Ka/m

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of I}\specdon
Inspector’s Slgnamre A Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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. ' DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
: ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Ams# __ (17 035Y %\\}J Revised 09/15/97

Facary NavE: 00t hgur  Magrdin: Lj(lg

DATE: __ [0~/ 7-44

FACILITY LOCATION: _ ~/§ Squsalifs Blvd

L Cassel berry Ee 92 /47

Annual Reporting Period: Je (7/19-(:/ : 19 94 10 Oclybev 19_ZZ

Based on each term or conditon of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administmative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. le'ES o

If NO, complete the following:

#]. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abave:

Exact period of non<compliance: from to_

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reportng period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' 1o

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demaonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complere. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethviene solvent, based
upon purchase receipts, does nor exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities o

800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: \A) OANE (1,2)05 KViER—

0L fs

Name (Please Print) Signature . Date '

-

*This form is made available to You as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

'
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- : TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN:__ 2 ¢80 §pm TIME OUT:_ L' 30 pm AIRS ID#: [!7035?
TYPE OF FACILITY:_ {7y ([Pg4n

FACILITY NAME:__ - hgyy (gl tin; 2109 DATE:_J =/ ~9F

FACILITY LOCATION: 22 § é\mmr/ h, /VZL
(aq55¢ /éf//v fl/ @32747

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Wﬂy,ﬂ BUS 2.\’{/,,) PHONE NUMBER: (/07 ) 039 WY

g/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
J/ (\ I\
h tomphane
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YEﬁ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 1/0 ~2.000

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: RC{V\Z&/‘ U (A M/) 4 I"’]

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: ’\%/// —Z«—)%Seprm PHONE NUMBER: [[f 07) gq(g 33/?6

Page / Revised 10/96
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ARMS UpDaTEp |
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS D '
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT A‘Tﬁ—wﬂ‘ /
) COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
, . By Kt /
\ /I“YPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (INS1,INS2) B COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (Cly B

RE-INSPECTION (FUD) Q

AIRS ID#:. H?Dfiii DATE: (U-4-¢0 TIMEIN: [I34  TIMEOUT: L1.:(0
FACILITY NAME: L Wb Martin fzfng

FACILITY LOCATION: __ Y74 Sgusqlibo Bl t/ﬂ/,

@ Gsselbury  FL 32707

| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Wiy e 6T Bushiy prone: 4077 ~$3F ~ /¢4

CONTACT NAME: _ PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION : I

(check appropriate box) S ‘ Facility Compliance Status: IN ﬂ(
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q (ARMS Data) MNC O
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q SNC 0O
| PART 11: CLASSIFICATION 4 |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. ) . .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source W '7‘_’3
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr 1= e
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr : transfer only, x <200 gal/yr fo Sé €2 ﬁ ‘
both types, x < 140 gal/yr ‘ both types, x < 140 gal/yr § Q 2
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) % » M i
. . X ~ iy’
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Cé) § % <
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr - § g.: S '
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr . ::, m '
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr ) (w
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) ,
5. This is a correct facility classification KY QN QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: :
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above .
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleahing
gallons. .

facility was

1 of 5 . Revised 07/28/00



HPART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ”

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy ON Qf\T/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? B ay anN )Z]’N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ?{ anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
. . o . _
least 24 hours prior to disposal? §P: A 0(0/{/' | ay ON (ZN/A
-l 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON ZiN/A

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS 7‘
In Part I1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a réfrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). :

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

condenser upon opening the door?

-l 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? - [ﬁlN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Qv ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
dv aN Ona

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated D/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the :
condenser exceeded 45°F? @{DN UN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after /
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? “ON

2 of 5 . Revised 07/28/00 -



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsog

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperafure on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy anN

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? A Qy AN

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8§ duct diamet ownstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamet pstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream no other inlet? . Ay ON ON/A

Equipped transfer maehines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coil,

d airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS - T\

1.
2.
3.

N »n A

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? @Y QN
Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? _ oY ON
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: ‘

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; E{DN anN/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days :

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? -y AN &anN/a

Maintained calibration data? (for applfcéble direct reading instruments) _ | ay ON ,ZfN/A
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON ﬁN/A
Maintained startup/shutdown/malﬁnnction plan? N )
Maintained deviation reports? ay ON J:Z'N/A

Problem corrected? ‘ay aN @iva
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay’ aN JZfN/A

3of5 Revised 07/28/00



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS , ' |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? e?  an
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? f;v/ aN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers ' C.‘ Y ON OnN/A
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills dy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers dy ON anN/a
Pumps QY ON ON/A Diverter valves Y QN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Qy ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Y QN ON/A
Water separators Oy ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) : /Z
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) . ' a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) . ' )2’
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubes) ‘ a
Halogen leak detector u

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ‘ AN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay 0N |
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay OGN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OGN

Kﬂhé/ﬂ / Cuzm/np/ Aam lo-4-*

Inspector’s Name (Please Prmt) Date of Inspection
W u [o 200 ]
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

AIRS ID#: 170 39 4 | Revised 01/18/00

4%?9/ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
v ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

|FACILITY NAME: _ Ont Wpur  Mus bin (2104 DATE: ([ -G 00

FACILITY LOCATION: _ ) 2(, S4v sal to Sk
Cass ef bw/\T/, Fr 32707

Annual Reporting Period: O-cAzbr %47 TO ﬂé ‘«7(6 bevs ' 20 /d

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. %ES No
IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities oy ns per year for transfer or

combination facilities. /‘Q‘v
1 2/3/0

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  \A Brn Ak"?)ﬁk'\\(cﬁ

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL B4 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] = RE-INSPECTION []
umemn__ [ 30 TIME OUT:___ L 420 AIRS 1D#:_{] 70354
TYPEOFFACILITY:_Dry /feqq

FACILITYNAME_ ], Moy Murdqi2iq 5 pATE_(( -9 "

FACILITY LOCATION:_ Q76 Sausglity Rled.
Cagsp !h&f{F}J:L TL?L? ,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ W gy nf  Bugh fiig PHONE NUMBER: &) 7 —43Y— ‘f//é‘f
/ LK 4 - ~ e L] v [4

E( Based on the reéults of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

I::I Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUI_RED
COMMENTS
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE% NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: L’ld() ,

{(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: [’L{hi{d [ / [a a0l MJM{ M

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M/ PHONE NUMBER:_ ¥ / 7 dg/qj 33 33

Revised 10/96
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

T e T

Sy Ty

VO I AT e T T mgiTia

SENDER:

= Compiete items 1 and/or 2 for additional-services. -

sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

nfrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.

u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

rmit.

pe!
mWrite "Retumn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
8The Retum Recelpt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressée’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1170354
ONE HOUR MARTINIZING DRY CLEANER
WAYNE G BUSHKIN
POBOX 181121

4a. Arhcle Nule 3 (/5/

4b. Semce Type
O Registered
[0 Express Mail

Q{Cerﬁﬁed

3 Insured

CASSELBERRY FL 32718-1121 3 Retum Recipt for Mgrchandise O cobp
‘ 7. Date bl/)e rv|ep7 qff
5. Recsived By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Addréss (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Sigpatyr

AV |

PS Form 381 uvDecs;?nber 1994

102595-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

=

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

—

tJS Postal"Service

WAYNE G BUSHKIN
P O BOX 181121

Z 333 L13 451l

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
No not use for Intarnational Mail /See reverse)

ONE HOUR MARTINIZING DRY CLEANER

CASSELBERRY FL 32718-1121

XS
N

AIRS ID # 1170354

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,|
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




U.S. Postal

Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic

Mail-Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $
Certifled Fee
Return Recelpt Fee P :t w

(Endorsement Required) /)/
e eien e O

i AIRS 1D # 1170354001AG

Sent To N

WAYNE G BUSHKI

____________________ ONE HOUR MARTINIZING DRY CLEANER N
Street, Apt. No. 276 S AUS ALITO BLVD

City, State, ZIP:

=0
=0
0
o
N~
n
O
N
[um]
O
O
[um]
O
-
=0
n
O
O
O
i

CASSELBERRY FL 32707-5764

"See Reverse for Instructions



1’ PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 333 kL2 7?55

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

AIRS ID 1170354

BUSHKIN ENTERPRISES INC

WAYNE G BUSHKIN
P O BOX 181121

CASSELBERRY FL 32718-1121

Postage

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date




U.S. Postal Serv:ce ‘
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

:
Foverage Provided) ..

(Domestic Mail Only; No;insurance;

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

F~2-1 Dactana & Foesg $

?nnn 0520 0020 9373 2071

£276 SAUSALITO BLVD
CASSELBERRY FI. seeeecemecesmsmenns]
32707-5764

-~

o Instructions:



s il

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2710 9 8

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

. A0
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 %
{ . o
-V % <
\ w So
Do NOT Remove Label S %,
i/ AIRS ID # 1170354‘1 e
Y CLEANER
: %(\)vr\i\]i{gg%RB%[s\ng(Irﬁlsz DR , FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
276 SAUSALITO BLVD - Fucd: 20.2.035001
CASSELBERRY FL 32707-5764 J Obj.: 002273
i
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
| | 414451 FEB25 282

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

- S7A42- AIRSID # 1170354 | a¢n P , i o
ONE HOUR MARFREZRNGE DRY CLEAN% FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

WAYNEGBUSHIEIN— X ¢ mBIC €20 AN Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
276 SAUSALITO BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001
CASSELBERRY FL Obj.: 002273

32707-5764




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING \/

T 30573

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEIVED TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

FEB 1 6 1998

Do NOT Remove Label

. Bur n —
Bu Zal&g;igr Monitorine AIRS ID#1170354 ) . : K\\
BB ENTERPRISES INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
WAYNE G BUSHKIN Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
P O BOX 181121 Fund: 20-2-035001___ "
CASSELBERRY FL 32718-1121 Obj.: oog)ni” -

Ny X

T ——— N

o




o _%t/ ; (cut here) —-

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING D '; 9 N 7 -_) 3
4. .

Please include your AIRS ID#.on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

E

S >0

2 20

o B=

AR

Do NOT Remove Label 8 2@

"
s AIRS ID # 1170354
{ ONE HOUR MARTINIZING DRY CLEANER |
| WAYNE G BUSHKIN
276 SAUSALITO BLVD

. CASSELBERRY FL 32707-5764

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001
, Obj.: 002273
N S e
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\—“——_”‘—*““____

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0361543

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below onAyour mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

s
pali
S =3
! ™o ;-c"'
__ | =
Do NOT Remove Label Ke) QCJ
[ E—— o TG
- "AIRSID # 1170354
ONE HOUR MARTINIZING DRY CLEANER }
" WAYNE G BUSHKIN

|
l
|

FOR GOYERNMENT USE ONLY
ROBO¥T8H AV 6 S A usALLL B L.,o
CASSELBERRY FL 32%8-H3

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001

’ Obj.: 002273
j 1

J o

33907




" STATE OF F._ORIDA
DEPAQTME,NT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD -
TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA-32399-2400

| © 37550301808
S 2528 iﬁ M:#@S ﬂ
u | EAMMS

b

» - . ARRS ID “’1170334
"ONE HOUR MARTINIZING DRY CLEANER

pREEY T

vt s g EERIIRGT B QRN IO

B
; WAYNE G BUSHKIN s 'y

F P O BOX 181121 Eo
L CASSELBERRY FL 32718 1121
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" deliveigd,

. SENDER: .

ﬂCommeue items 3 LEN and i

lAt'af‘h 'h-s ‘o'm to !!‘c frc'v o‘ the mailpie 8, or on the back if spdce

e.um Receipi Requasied” on tne mailpiece below the articie m.mb
& The.Aem Receipt \"'l shm" to whom tha article wasdak varad g 112 Uai

l&l!lP“:B!‘W»;e\ﬂﬂlagﬂti’Xﬁ}* Udmmuk); s s SN

_ ®Complete itéms 1 and/or 2’ ‘ror adamonal 'serﬁlces ;

f

RS

3. Article Addressed to:

/

AIRSID # 1170354

45, czemce

(3

1ype
. |1 Registered
© 10 Express Mailt-

. |1 Retun Recsipt for Merchandisa

oy |
50 |
o
2
2

€y :
Q
W]

tlmT
5
g}

s Dute of Danven/

o 8 Addrecsee Address (Cvnl" #requostad
fan }3 nam’l .

.4‘(

|
|

°S For'r' 381 a, .Jauenbe. 1994

e e vl et AL T 0

Vst G e

Domea‘ilc Hetum F?e

102595-97-B-0179

eint

P 174 052 L27

US Postal Seivice

Receipt for Ceriified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided. .
Do not use for intematicnal Mail {See reverse;

: ISem to . i
[ o oo AIRSID# 1170354
ONE HOUR MAR’I INIZING DRY CLEANER... °
WAYNE G BUSHKIN.. ..

PO BOX 181121

Service.

ceipt

CASSELBERRY FL 32718-1121 N
j Certiea ree » - L
Spadial Delivery Fea
Restricted Delivery Fed ' :
Retum Raceipt Showing to ' :
Whom & Date Delivered .
Retum Receipt Showing to Whem, . o
Date, & Addressed's Addiess ) o
TOTAL Postage & Fees | $ B

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800. April 1995

Thaik you for using Feiurn Re




